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JASON S. BARNARD
NO. 430-B

LEGEND

SF

TBM

POTENTIAL SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION SEPARATION DISTANCE

SEWAGE DISPOSAL FIELD
WITH FLOWS <2000 GPD 

200 FEET IF WELL IS DOWNSLOPE
100 FEET IF WELL IS UPSLOPE

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER PIPING 50 FEET

25 FEET

15 FEETEDGE OF RESIDENTIAL DRIVE
SERVING 3 RESIDENCES OR LESS

PROPERTY LINE

BUILDINGS 10 FEET

LIMIT OF HERBICIDE APPLICATION
ON UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY

200 FEET

SURFACE WATER 10 FEET

200 FEET

HAZARDOUS OR SOLID WASTE
DISPOSAL SITE

CONTACT DESIGNER

CONTACT DESIGNER

10 FEET
(50 FEET IF ADJACENT
TO CROPLAND)

NON-SEWAGE WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL FIELDS

EDGE OF ROADWAY
OR PARKING LOT

CONCENTRATED LIVESTOCK HOLDING
AREAS AND MANURE STORAGE

2. WELL LOCATION AND CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE STATE OF VERMONT,
AGENCY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, WATER SUPPLY RULE, CHAPTER 21.

1. THESE DISTANCES APPLY TO DRILLED WELLS SERVING A SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENCE, WITH A MAXIMUM DAILY DEMAND OF LESS THAN 1.9 GPM.

DRILLED WELL REQUIRED MINIMUM
ISOLATION DISTANCES

PROJECT NOTES

9.  THE DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LAYOUT OF THE PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY
     RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE AND/OR ANY OTHER BUILDINGS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT.
     THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE IS SHOWN BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED
     BY THE LANDOWNER AND THE APPROPRIATE ZONING SETBACKS SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY
     THE LANDOWNER AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
     RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE.

4.  FOR CLARITY, TEXT NOTING EXISTING ITEMS ARE IN LOWER CASE, 
     AND TEXT NOTING PROPOSED ITEMS ARE IN UPPER CASE.

3.  THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2.  ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED ELEVATION OF 200.00' AT STATION NO. 1.
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36' +/-
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(TO BE IMPROVED
TO SERVE LOT NO. 2)

existing access
(TO BE IMPROVED
TO SERVE LOT NO. 2,
ACCESS PERMIT TO
BE OBTAINED BY 
THE LANDOWNER)

pond

5-bedroom 
single-family
residence

Thomas and 
Gwendolyn

Zweber
14.8+/- Ac. Parcel

(Lot No. 1)
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SB-07

W

W

Thomas and 
Gwendolyn

Zweber
38.5+/- Ac. Parcel

(Undeveloped
Book 115,
Page 498)

barn

drilled
well

30 foot wide
right-of-way

PROPOSED
SUBDIVISION LINE

found
iron pipe

found
iron pipe

found
iron pipe

drive
(gravel)

found
iron pipe

5.  THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES ARE BASED ON A NORTHERN LAND SURVEYING, LLC
     SURVEY PLAT DATED FEBRUARY 9, 2010.  NO WARRANTY IS MADE TO WITH REGARDS 
     TO THE ACCURACY OF THE BOUNDARY LINES SHOWN HEREON.

11. THE PROPOSED LOT NO. 2 BUILDING ENVELOPE/DEVELOPMENT AREA IS BASED ON 
      INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE LANDOWNER.  

12. THE PROPOSED TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY THE TOWN
      OF CHARLOTTE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD.  

13. THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DIG SAFE NETWORK AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN
      ADVANCE OF PERFORMING ANY EXCAVATING ACTIVITIES AT THE SITE.  DURING EXCAVATING
      ACTIVITIES, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF HEALTH AND SAFETY,
      AND APPLICABLE VERMONT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY (VOSHA) GUIDELINES
      FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED. 

JUNE 4, 2010

6.  THE LOT NO. 1 REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND THE LOT NO. 2
     PRIMARY WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
     THE STATE OF VERMONT, AGENCY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
     RULES, CHAPTER 1, "WASTEWATER SYSTEM AND POTABLE WATER SUPPLY RULES".

100'

100'

100'

100'
200'

200'

5-BEDROOM
SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENCE

DRILLED
WELL

GRAVEL
DRIVE

existing field road
(TO BE IMPROVED
TO A GRAVEL DRIVE)

48 INCH DEEP
CURTAIN DRAIN

LOT NO. 2
BUILDING
ENVELOPE

200'

200'

approximate
location of the
existing failed
in-ground
leachfield

Boundary Line/ROW

Edge of Road (surface labeled)

Edge of Drive (surface labeled)

1 Foot Ground Surface Contour

Finish Grade

Gravity Sewer

1-Inch Diameter Polyethylene
Plastic Water Line

Well Isolation

Wastewater Isolation

Building Envelope

Silt Fence

Tree Line

Utility Pole

Traverse Station

Temporary Bench Mark 
(type and elevation noted)

Test Pit (TP-01)

Percolation Test (PT-01)

Hand Auger Soil Boring

WASTEWATER
ISOLATION AREA

WASTEWATER
ISOLATION AREA

PROJECT
LOCATION

SPEAR
STREET

N/F 
Laberge and 

Sons, Inc.

N/F 
Peter and 

Kathleen Post

N/F 
Hayes and

Susan 
Sogoloff

N/F 
Henry and 

Berta Gellar

N/F 
Joseph and

Jennifer Dickerman

N/F 
Lambert and

Michelle Lussier

N/F 
Gregg and

Elizabeth Beldock

10. ANY REQUIRED ACCESS PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER.  THE 
      DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED
      LOT NO. 2 DRIVEWAY.  ANY PERMITS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE 
      OBTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
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8.  THE EXISTING SEPTIC TANK IS REPORTED AS A 1,200 GALLON TANK AND IS LOCATED
     BASED ON VERBAL INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.  THE EXISTING
     SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE UNCOVERED, PUMPED OUT AND INSPECTED.  IF THE EXISTING 
     TANK IS WATER-TIGHT IT SHALL BE RETROFITTED WITH A POLYLOK PL-122 EFFLUENT
     FILTER OR EQUAL.  IF THE TANK DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE WATER-TIGHT OR IS IN POOR
     CONDITION, IT SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH A NEW 1,500 GALLON WATER-
     PROOF CONCRETE TANK WITH AN APPROVED EFFLUENT FILTER.  THE EFFLUENT FILTER
     ACCESS SHALL BE COMPLETED FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE.

7.  THE EXISTING IN-GROUND LEACHFIELD AREA IS SHOWN ON THIS OVERALL SUBDIVISION
     PLAN AND SITE PLAN BASED ON A SITE SKETCH THAT WAS OBTAINED AT THE TOWN
     OF CHARLOTTE MUNICIPAL OFFICES.  THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE EXISTING IN-GROUND
     LEACHFIELD WAS NOT FIELD VERIFIED.  THE EXISTING LEACHFIELD AREA WAS REVIEWED 
     ON FEBRUARY 17, 2010 AND SURFACING EFFLUENT WAS NOTED IN THE VICINITY OF THE
     EXISTING LEACHFIELD.

LOT NO. 2 PRIMARY
PERFORMANCE-BASED
MOUND-TYPE
WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

1.  THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY CONDUCTED BY 
     JASON BARNARD CONSULTING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 17 AND MAY 27, 2010.

PROPOSED
SUBDIVISION LINE

Thomas and 
Gwendolyn

Zweber
110+/- Ac. Parcel

(Lot No. 2)

14. TEST PITS #11 AND #12 ARE LOCATED ON THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE ZWEBER
      38.5+/- ACRE PARCEL AND ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR WASTEWATER DISPOSAL.  TEST 
      PITS #11 AND #12 WERE NOT LOCATED DURING THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND
      THEREFORE ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS OVERALL SUBDIVISION PLAN.

LOT NO. 1 
REPLACEMENT 
MOUND-TYPE
WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

0

THOMAS AND GWENDOLYN ZWEBER
TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION AND

REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER SYSTEM
950 SPEAR STREET,

CHARLOTTE, VERMONT

1" = 500'

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 500 feet

500250
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JASON S. BARNARD
NO. 430-B

LEGEND

SF

TBM

POTENTIAL SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION SEPARATION DISTANCE

SEWAGE DISPOSAL FIELD
WITH FLOWS <2000 GPD 

200 FEET IF WELL IS DOWNSLOPE
100 FEET IF WELL IS UPSLOPE

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER PIPING 50 FEET

25 FEET

15 FEETEDGE OF RESIDENTIAL DRIVE
SERVING 3 RESIDENCES OR LESS

PROPERTY LINE

BUILDINGS 10 FEET

LIMIT OF HERBICIDE APPLICATION
ON UTILITY RIGHT-OF-WAY

200 FEET

SURFACE WATER 10 FEET

200 FEET

HAZARDOUS OR SOLID WASTE
DISPOSAL SITE

CONTACT DESIGNER

CONTACT DESIGNER

10 FEET
(50 FEET IF ADJACENT
TO CROPLAND)

NON-SEWAGE WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL FIELDS

EDGE OF ROADWAY
OR PARKING LOT

CONCENTRATED LIVESTOCK HOLDING
AREAS AND MANURE STORAGE

2. WELL LOCATION AND CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE STATE OF VERMONT,
AGENCY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, WATER SUPPLY RULE, CHAPTER 21.

1. THESE DISTANCES APPLY TO DRILLED WELLS SERVING A SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENCE, WITH A MAXIMUM DAILY DEMAND OF LESS THAN 1.9 GPM.

DRILLED WELL REQUIRED MINIMUM
ISOLATION DISTANCES

PROJECT NOTES

9.  THE DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LAYOUT OF THE PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY
     RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE AND/OR ANY OTHER BUILDINGS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT.
     THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE IS SHOWN BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED
     BY THE LANDOWNER AND THE APPROPRIATE ZONING SETBACKS SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY
     THE LANDOWNER AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
     RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE.

4.  FOR CLARITY, TEXT NOTING EXISTING ITEMS ARE IN LOWER CASE, 
     AND TEXT NOTING PROPOSED ITEMS ARE IN UPPER CASE.

3.  THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2.  ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED ELEVATION OF 200.00' AT STATION NO. 1.
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5.  THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES ARE BASED ON A NORTHERN LAND SURVEYING, LLC
     SURVEY PLAT DATED FEBRUARY 9, 2010.  NO WARRANTY IS MADE TO WITH REGARDS 
     TO THE ACCURACY OF THE BOUNDARY LINES SHOWN HEREON.

11. THE PROPOSED LOT NO. 2 BUILDING ENVELOPE/DEVELOPMENT AREA IS BASED ON 
      INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE LANDOWNER.  

12. THE PROPOSED TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY THE TOWN
      OF CHARLOTTE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD.  

13. THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DIG SAFE NETWORK AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN
      ADVANCE OF PERFORMING ANY EXCAVATING ACTIVITIES AT THE SITE.  DURING EXCAVATING
      ACTIVITIES, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF HEALTH AND SAFETY,
      AND APPLICABLE VERMONT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY (VOSHA) GUIDELINES
      FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED. 

JUNE 4, 2010

6.  THE LOT NO. 1 REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND THE LOT NO. 2
     PRIMARY WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
     THE STATE OF VERMONT, AGENCY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
     RULES, CHAPTER 1, "WASTEWATER SYSTEM AND POTABLE WATER SUPPLY RULES".
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THOMAS AND GWENDOLYN ZWEBER
TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION AND

REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER SYSTEM
950 SPEAR STREET,

CHARLOTTE, VERMONT

LOT NO. 2
BUILDING
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200'
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location of the
existing failed
in-ground
leachfield

Boundary Line/ROW

Edge of Road (surface labeled)

Edge of Drive (surface labeled)

1 Foot Ground Surface Contour

Finish Grade

Gravity Sewer

1-Inch Diameter Polyethylene
Plastic Water Line

Well Isolation

Wastewater Isolation

Building Envelope

Silt Fence

Tree Line

Utility Pole

Traverse Station

Temporary Bench Mark 
(type and elevation noted)

Test Pit (TP-01)

Percolation Test (PT-01)

Hand Auger Soil Boring

WASTEWATER
ISOLATION AREA
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PROJECT
LOCATION

SPEAR
STREET

N/F 
Laberge and 

Sons, Inc.

N/F 
Peter and 

Kathleen Post

N/F 
Hayes and

Susan 
Sogoloff

N/F 
Henry and 

Berta Gellar

N/F 
Joseph and

Jennifer Dickerman

N/F 
Lambert and

Michelle Lussier

N/F 
Gregg and

Elizabeth Beldock

10. ANY REQUIRED ACCESS PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER.  THE 
      DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED
      LOT NO. 2 DRIVEWAY.  ANY PERMITS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE 
      OBTAINED BY THE LANDOWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
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8.  THE EXISTING SEPTIC TANK IS REPORTED AS A 1,200 GALLON TANK AND IS LOCATED
     BASED ON VERBAL INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.  THE EXISTING
     SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE UNCOVERED, PUMPED OUT AND INSPECTED.  IF THE EXISTING 
     TANK IS WATER-TIGHT IT SHALL BE RETROFITTED WITH A POLYLOK PL-122 EFFLUENT
     FILTER OR EQUAL.  IF THE TANK DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE WATER-TIGHT OR IS IN POOR
     CONDITION, IT SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH A NEW 1,500 GALLON WATER-
     PROOF CONCRETE TANK WITH AN APPROVED EFFLUENT FILTER.  THE EFFLUENT FILTER
     ACCESS SHALL BE COMPLETED FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE.

7.  THE EXISTING IN-GROUND LEACHFIELD AREA IS SHOWN ON THIS OVERALL SUBDIVISION
     PLAN AND SITE PLAN BASED ON A SITE SKETCH THAT WAS OBTAINED AT THE TOWN
     OF CHARLOTTE MUNICIPAL OFFICES.  THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE EXISTING IN-GROUND
     LEACHFIELD WAS NOT FIELD VERIFIED.  THE EXISTING LEACHFIELD AREA WAS REVIEWED 
     ON FEBRUARY 17, 2010 AND SURFACING EFFLUENT WAS NOTED IN THE VICINITY OF THE
     EXISTING LEACHFIELD.

LOT NO. 2 PRIMARY
PERFORMANCE-BASED
MOUND-TYPE
WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

1.  THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY CONDUCTED BY 
     JASON BARNARD CONSULTING, LLC ON FEBRUARY 17 AND MAY 27, 2010.

PROPOSED
SUBDIVISION LINE

Thomas and 
Gwendolyn

Zweber
110+/- Ac. Parcel

(Lot No. 2)

14. TEST PITS #11 AND #12 ARE LOCATED ON THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE ZWEBER
      38.5+/- ACRE PARCEL AND ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR WASTEWATER DISPOSAL.  TEST 
      PITS #11 AND #12 WERE NOT LOCATED DURING THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND
      THEREFORE ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS OVERALL SUBDIVISION PLAN.

LOT NO. 1 
REPLACEMENT 
MOUND-TYPE
WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM



DATE:

SCALE:

DRAWN BY:    JB

Jason Barnard
Consulting, LLC

TITLE:

PERMITTING

DRAWING NO.REVISIONS:

4400 VT Route 17
Starksboro, VT 05487

Telephone: (802) 453-2597
Fax number: (802) 453-8497
E-mail: jbsitetech@hotmail.com

SIGNATURE:

JASON S. BARNARD
LICENSED DESIGNER #430-B

O
O

A
TE

EF V R M

N

S
T T

L
C

D
N

E
S E D E S G

N

E
RI

I

JASON S. BARNARD
NO. 430-B

NOT TO SCALE

FINISH 
GRADE

SLOTTED 
ORIFICE SHIELD

2.0" SCH 40 PVC LATERAL

FLUSHING RISER DETAIL

2.0" IPS THREADED CAP

ORENCO "VB7" VALVE BOX 
OR EQUIVALENT
(SET FLUSH WITH GRADE)

ORIFICE SHIELD DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2.0" SCH 40 PVC LATERAL

SLOTTED PVC
ORIFICE SHIELD

SLOTTED PVC 
ORIFICE SHIELD

2.0" SCH 40 PVC LATERAL

7/32" ORIFICE (TYP.)

4" OF TOPSOIL 
SEEDED AND 
MULCHED

MINIMUM DEPTH
5.5' FOR UNPAVED

AREAS AND 6.0'
FOR PAVED AREAS

existing asphalt

UNDISTURBED 
NATIVE MATERIAL

2" RIGID INSULATION IS REQUIRED
WHEN COVER IS LESS THAN 4' FOR
SEWER, AND 5.5' OF BURIAL FOR 
WATER AND FORCE MAIN PIPES

SUITABLE 
TRENCH 
BACKFILL

COMPACTED
IN 6-INCH

LIFTS
(NO 

BOULDERS
OR LARGE
COBBLES)

BANKRUN 
GRAVEL

(COMPACTED
IN 6-INCH

LIFTS)

12" OF COMPACTED
CRUSHED GRAVEL

PAVED
AREAS

GRASSED 
AREAS

36" MIN.
TRENCH
WIDTH

NOT TO SCALE

PIPE IN TRENCH DETAIL

4" OF ASPHALT 
(MATCH TO 
EXISTING
PAVEMENT)

8. THE SEPTIC TANK SHOULD BE  PUMPED OUT EVERY 3 YEARS.

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE NOTES

0+00 0+02 0+04 0+06 0+08 0+10 0+12 0+14 0+16 0+18 0+20 0+22 0+24 0+26 0+28 0+30 0+32 0+34 0+36 0+38 0+40

MOUND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM SECTION

A

1

12" 12"

6"

1

1.0'

Edge of Sand
Level Area

MOUND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM PLAN VIEW DETAIL

A'

0+42 0+44 0+46 0+48 0+50

3

3

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC
Lateral (level)

2" Dia. Sch. 40
PVC Tee Fitting
(Solvent Welded)

4' x 8' x 2" Thick 
Rigid Insulation
(Centered over
The Manifold)

2.0-INCH SDR 21
GASKETED PVC
FORCE MAIN

18"

Edge of 
Stone Bed

1. THE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
    ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE OF VERMONT, AGENCY OF NATURAL 
    RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RULES, CHAPTER 1, 
    WASTEWATER SYSTEM AND POTABLE WATER SUPPLY RULES.

2. WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM LOCATION SHALL BE STAKED 
    OUT BY THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. ATTACHED MOUND SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL 
    BE FOLLOWED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF THE REPLACEMENT 
    MOUND-TYPE WASTEWATER SYSTEM.

4. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN 
    ADVANCE FOR INSPECTIONS OF THE SEPTIC TANK, PUMP STATION, 
    PLOWED LAYER, AND PLACEMENT OF THE MOUND SAND.

5. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN 
    ADVANCE FOR A PRESSURE TEST OF THE MOUND SYSTEM 
    PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION NETWORK.

6. WASTEWATER SYSTEM FINISH GRADES WILL VARY WITH 
    NATURAL TOPOGRAPHY. PRIORITY IS TO MAINTAIN 3 ON 1 
    MOUND FRONT SIDE AND UPHILL TOE SLOPES.

7. SEPTIC TANK EFFLUENT FILTER SHOULD BE REMOVED 
    AND RINSED BACK INTO THE SEPTIC TANK ANNUALLY.

9. FOLLOWING THE MOUND WASTEWATER SYSTEM INSTALLATION, 
    FINISH GRADE SHALL BE SEEDED WITH A CONSERVATION GRASS 
    SEED MIX AND MULCHED.

10. WATER SOFTENER BACKWASH, SEPTIC TANK ADDITIVES, 
      GREASE OR SANITIZERS SHALL NOT BE INTRODUCED INTO 
      THE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

2.0" Dia. SDR 21 Gasketed
PVC Force Main (See 
Pipe in Trench Detail for
Burial Depth and Bedding
Requirements)

THOMAS AND GWENDOLYN ZWEBER
TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION AND

REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER SYSTEM
950 SPEAR STREET,

CHARLOTTE, VERMONT
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LOT NO. 1
WASTEWATER

SYSTEM 
DETAILS

AND
NOTES

56"

2" Ball Valve

Nema 4X
Junction Box

24" Dia. (MD) Bolted
and Gasketed Frame
and Lid Cast In-Place

36" Dia. (3" Wall)
Concrete Riser
12" High Cast In-Place

Poly IV Booted
Connections 
(Typical of 3) 

4"

2" Union

4"

7'-9"

Wide Angle
Float Switch

High Water 
Level Alarm

3"

Goulds WE0512H
Effluent Pump or Equal

2" Check Valve

Finish 
Grade

Slope Away 
From Riser

15"

7" On/Off Swing Setting

29" of Storage Above Alarm

Vent 24" Above
Finish Grade

3" Carbon Filter
Mushroom Cap
(Optional)

3" Sch. 40
PVC Coupling

1,000-GALLON CONCRETE PUMP STATION
NOT TO SCALE

3"

Outlet

Pump Base
Elev. 196.0'

22"

5'-7.5"

2" Sch. 40 
PVC Coupling

212

214

216

210

208

206

204

4' 4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4'4' 2' 2'
6'

46' Lateral Length (Typical of Two)

7/32" Orifice with Orifice 
Shield (Typical of 12 Per 
Lateral, 24 Orifices Total, See 
Orifice Shield Detail Below)Flushing Riser

(See Detail Below)

Flushing Riser
(See Detail Below)

95'

4' 4'

2" Thick Rigid 
Insulation (Centered
Over the Manifold)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC 
Distribution Lateral
(Level, Invert Elevation = 210.5')

4-Inches of 3/4" to 11/2" 
Durable Washed Stone
(NO LIMESTONE)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC Tee
Fitting (Solvent Welded)

2.0" Dia. SDR 21 Gasketed PVC Force 
Main (See Pipe in Trench Detail 
for Burial Depth and Bedding Requirements)

1.0' Minimum of Mound Sand

3'

3'

Minimum 12" to 18" of 
Suitable Cover Material
(The Top 2-4" Shall Be 
Good Quality Topsoil 
Seeded and Mulched)

6-Inches of 3/4" to 11/2" 
Durable Washed Stone
(NO LIMESTONE)

1.0'

8'

1.5' 1.5'

97'

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC
Lateral (level)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40, 90-Degree 
Fitting (Solvent Welded)

State of Vermont 
Approved Mound Sand
(See Attached Specifications)

Average 16-18% 
Natural Slope

Finish 
Grade

Inlet Invert 
Elev. = 200.0' +/-

NOTES:

1. PUMP STATION SHALL BE SET LEVEL ON A MINIMUM OF 6-INCHES OF 
    COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE.

2. PUMP STATION SECTIONS SHALL HAVE BUTYL RUBBER JOINT SEALER.

3. IF WATER-PROOF BOOTED PIPE CONNECTIONS ARE NOT USED, PIPE PENETRATIONS 
    SHALL BE SEALED WITH "WATER PLUG" NON-SHRINK HYDRAULIC CEMENT.

4. ON/OFF FLOAT SWITCH TO BE SET WITH A 7.0-INCH SWING SETTING TO 
    PROVIDE A 150-GALLON DOSE VOLUME.

5. HIGH WATER LEVEL ALARM AND PUMP STATION SHALL BE WIRED BY A 
    LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

6. THE HIGH WATER ALARM SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A VISIBLE LOCATION.

Plow Sand Interface 
Area 8" Deep Parallel
With Ground Surface

Mirafi 140N Filter 
Fabric or Equal

1.0'

1.0'

2.0" SCH 40 PVC SWEEP ELL
(SOLVENT WELDED)

2.0" IPS COUPLER

4

PIPE BEDDING AND 
ENVELOPE SHALL BE
3/4" CRUSHED STONE 
OR MEDIUM SAND

202

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

VERTICAL SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
HORIZONTAL SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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Consulting, LLC

TITLE:

PERMITTING

DRAWING NO.REVISIONS:

4400 VT Route 17
Starksboro, VT 05487
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OVERLAP FABRIC 12" MIN.

6" MIN.

3'

48" DEEP

MIRAFI 140N FILTER FABRIC
OR EQUIVALENT

6" MIN.

NATIVE MATERIAL

CURTAIN DRAIN DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

ORIFICE SHIELD DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2.0" SCH 40 PVC LATERAL

SLOTTED PVC
ORIFICE SHIELD

2.0" SCH 40 PVC LATERAL

7/32" ORIFICE (TYP.) SLOTTED PVC 
ORIFICE SHIELD

O
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S
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N

E
RI

I

JASON S. BARNARD
NO. 430-B

SCALE:

4" OF TOPSOIL 
SEEDED AND 
MULCHED

existing asphalt

UNDISTURBED 
NATIVE MATERIAL

2" RIGID INSULATION IS REQUIRED
WHEN COVER IS LESS THAN 4' FOR
SEWER, AND 5.5' OF BURIAL FOR 
WATER AND FORCE MAIN PIPES

SUITABLE 
TRENCH 
BACKFILL

COMPACTED
IN 6-INCH

LIFTS
(NO 

BOULDERS
OR LARGE
COBBLES)

BANKRUN 
GRAVEL

(COMPACTED
IN 6-INCH

LIFTS)

12" OF COMPACTED
CRUSHED GRAVEL

PAVED
AREAS

GRASSED 
AREAS

PIPE BEDDING AND ENVELOPE SHALL BE
3/4" CRUSHED STONE OR MEDIUM SAND36" MIN.

TRENCH
WIDTH

NOT TO SCALE

MINIMUM DEPTH
5.5' FOR UNPAVED

AREAS AND 6.0'
FOR PAVED AREAS

4" OF ASPHALT 
(MATCH TO 
EXISTING
PAVEMENT)

PIPE IN TRENCH DETAIL

ORENCO "VB7" VALVE BOX 
OR EQUIVALENT
(SET FLUSH WITH GRADE)

2.0" SCH 40 PVC SWEEP ELL
(SOLVENT WELDED)

FLUSHING RISER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2.0" SCH 40 
PVC LATERAL

SLOTTED 
ORIFICE SHIELD

FINISH 
GRADE

A

0+00 0+02 0+04 0+06 0+08 0+10 0+12 0+14 0+16 0+18 0+20 0+22 0+24 0+26 0+28 0+30 0+32 0+34 0+36 0+38 0+40 0+42 0+44 0+46

MOUND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM SECTION

56"

2" Ball Valve

Nema 4X
Junction Box

24" Dia. (MD) Bolted
and Gasketed Frame
and Lid Cast In-Place

36" Dia. (3" Wall)
Concrete Riser
12" High Cast In-Place

4"

2" Union

4"

7'-9"

Wide Angle
Float Switch

High Water 
Level Alarm

3"

2" Check Valve

Finish 
Grade

15"

7" On/Off Swing Setting

29" of Storage Above Alarm

Vent 24" Above
Finish Grade

3" Carbon Filter
Mushroom Cap
(Optional)

3" Sch. 40
PVC Coupling

3"

Outlet

22"

5'-7.5"

2" Sch. 40 
PVC Coupling

1,000-GALLON WATER-PROOF
CONCRETE PUMP STATION

NOT TO SCALE

Slope Away 
From Riser

Poly IV Booted
Connections 
(Typical of 3)

A'

0+48 0+50

3

1
12"

6"

18"
12"

3

1

State of Vermont 
Approved Mound Sand
(See Attached Specifications)

4-INCH DIAMETER
PERFORATED PVC
DRAIN PIPE WITH 
A MINIMUM SLOPE 
OF 0.01 FEET/FOOT

1.0'

1.0'

77'

75'

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 
PVC Lateral (level)

Edge of 
Stone Bed

Edge of Sand
Level Area

MOUND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM PLAN VIEW DETAIL

Pump Base
Elev. 231' +/-

2.0-INCH SDR 21 GASKETED 
PVC FORCE MAIN PIPE OR
1-INCH CL200 POLYETHYLENE
PLASTIC WATER LINE

Goulds 3885 WE0311M
Effluent Pump or Equal

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 
PVC Lateral (level)

NOT TO SCALE

4'-1.5" Liquid Level

Polylok PL-122
Effluent Filter
(or Equal)4'-11.5"

3.5"

4"

Filter Handle
(Cut To Desired
Height)

Finish
Grade

5'-7"

4" PVC Inlet 
"Tee" Baffle

Slope Away 
From Riser

20" Diameter
Polylok Riser
(Completed
Flush with 
Finish Grade)

20" Diameter
Polylok Riser
(Completed
Flush with 
Finish Grade)

56"

10-2.5"

Cast-In
Reinforcing
Rib

53"

3"

Poly IV Booted 
Connections
(Typical of 4)

5
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TWO-LOT SUBDIVISION AND

REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER SYSTEM
950 SPEAR STREET,

CHARLOTTE, VERMONT

230

232

234

236

238

240

242

244

Mirafi 140N Filter 
Fabric or Equal

2" Thick 
Rigid Insulation

Finish 
Grade

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC Tee
Fitting (Solvent Welded)

6-Inches of 3/4" to 11/2" 
Durable Washed Stone
(NO LIMESTONE)

2.0'

4.0'

2.0'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

5'

8'

INLET INV. 
ELEV. = 235.25' +/- OUTLET INV. 

ELEV. = 235.0' +/-

Inlet 
Invert 
Elev. = 
234.9' +/-

Minimum 12" to 18" of 
Suitable Fill Material
(The Top 2-4" Shall Be 
Good Quality Topsoil 
Seeded and Mulched)

1 1/2" to 3" CRUSHED 
STONE FULL DEPTH

8. THE SEPTIC TANK SHOULD BE  PUMPED OUT EVERY 3 YEARS.

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. THE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
    ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE OF VERMONT, AGENCY OF NATURAL 
    RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RULES, CHAPTER 1, 
    WASTEWATER SYSTEM AND POTABLE WATER SUPPLY RULES.

2. WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM LOCATION SHALL BE STAKED 
    OUT BY THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. ATTACHED MOUND SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL 
    BE FOLLOWED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF THE REPLACEMENT 
    MOUND-TYPE WASTEWATER SYSTEM.

4. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN 
    ADVANCE FOR INSPECTIONS OF THE SEPTIC TANK, PUMP STATION, 
    PLOWED LAYER, AND PLACEMENT OF THE MOUND SAND.

5. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN 
    ADVANCE FOR A PRESSURE TEST OF THE MOUND SYSTEM 
    PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION NETWORK.

6. WASTEWATER SYSTEM FINISH GRADES WILL VARY WITH 
    NATURAL TOPOGRAPHY. PRIORITY IS TO MAINTAIN 3 ON 1 
    MOUND FRONT SIDE AND UPHILL TOE SLOPES.

7. SEPTIC TANK EFFLUENT FILTER SHOULD BE REMOVED 
    AND RINSED BACK INTO THE SEPTIC TANK ANNUALLY.

9. FOLLOWING THE MOUND WASTEWATER SYSTEM INSTALLATION, 
    FINISH GRADE SHALL BE SEEDED WITH A CONSERVATION GRASS 
    SEED MIX AND MULCHED.

10. WATER SOFTENER BACKWASH, SEPTIC TANK ADDITIVES, 
      GREASE OR SANITIZERS SHALL NOT BE INTRODUCED INTO 
      THE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

12.3% Average
Ground Slope

2.0" THREAD CAP

NOTES:

1. PUMP STATION SHALL BE SET LEVEL ON A MINIMUM OF 6-INCHES OF 
    COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE.

2. PUMP STATION SECTIONS SHALL HAVE BUTYL RUBBER JOINT SEALER.

3. IF WATER-PROOF BOOTED PIPE CONNECTIONS ARE NOT USED, PIPE PENETRATIONS 
    SHALL BE SEALED WITH "WATER PLUG" NON-SHRINK HYDRAULIC CEMENT.

4. ON/OFF FLOAT SWITCH TO BE SET WITH A 7.0-INCH SWING SETTING TO 
    PROVIDE A 150-GALLON DOSE VOLUME.

5. HIGH WATER LEVEL ALARM AND PUMP STATION SHALL BE WIRED BY A 
    LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

6. THE HIGH WATER ALARM SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A VISIBLE LOCATION.

NOTES:

1. SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE SET LEVEL ON A MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES OF 
    COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE.

2. AN INLET "TEE" BAFFLE IS REQUIRED.

3. IF WATER-PROOF BOOTED CONNECTIONS ARE NOT USED, ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS 
    SHALL BE SEALED WITH "WATER PLUG" NON-SHRINK HYDRAULIC CEMENT.

4. EFFLUENT FILTER ACCESS SHALL BE COMPLETED FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE.

2.5' Minimum of Mound Sand

4-Inches of 3/4" to 11/2" 
Durable Washed Stone
(NO LIMESTONE)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC
Solid Manifold

2.0" Sch. 40 PVC
Lateral (Level Inv.
Elevation =237.9')

10'

Flushing Riser
(See Detail Below)

2.0"Dia. SDR 21 Gasketed PVC Force 
Main (See Pipe in Trench Detail 
for Burial Depth and Bedding Requirements

7/32" Orifice with Orifice 
Shield (Typical of 7 Per 
Lateral, and 1 Orifice 
Near the Lateral Tee, 
30 Orifices Total, See 
Orifice Shield Detail Below)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 
PVC Lateral (level) 2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC 

Tee Fittings
(Solvent Welded)

7/32" Orifice Off-Set
from the Manifold Tee

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 
PVC Lateral (level)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC 90-Degree
PVC Fitting (Solvent Welded)

Plow Sand Interface 
Area 8" Deep Parallel
With Ground Surface

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 PVC
Lateral. (Level Inv.
Elevation = 237.9')

Flushing Riser
(See Detail Below)

2.5'

2.5'2.5'

2.5'Flushing Risers
(See Detail Below)

2.0" Dia. Sch. 40 
PVC Manifold

2.0" SDR 21 Gasketed 
PVC Force Main (See
Pipe In Trench Detail
Below for Burial Depth 
and Bedding Requirements)

35' Lateral Length

8' x 8' x 2" Thick 
Rigid Insulation

7/32" Orifice Off-Set
from the Manifold Tee

LOT NO. 2
WASTEWATER

SYSTEM 
DETAILS

AND NOTES

1,500-GALLON CONCRETE 
WATER-PROOF SEPTIC TANK

1-1/2" TO 3" CRUSHED 
STONE TO GRADE

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

VERTICAL SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
HORIZONTAL SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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